

From: Edward Throm, *NCR*
To: Glenn Kelly, Michael Cheok, Vonna Ordaz
Date: Tuesday, June 22, 1999 01:44 PM
Subject: Tornado Risk for SFP

The following changes are needed to reflect earlier noted errors that missed the "final" cut:

Page 34 to paragraph:
change 2×10^{-7} to 3×10^{-7} and 1×10^{-6} to 1.45×10^{-6}

Page A4-5 Table A4-3:
Change column heading "F-scale" to "F-scale Interval"

Change 1.2×10^{-5} to 3.0×10^{-5}
Change 3.5×10^{-5} to 2.9×10^{-5}
Change 4.0×10^{-5} to 1.1×10^{-5}
Change 2.5×10^{-6} to 2.9×10^{-6}
Change 7.7×10^{-6} to 5.3×10^{-7}
Change 6.3×10^{-7} to 3.1×10^{-8}

Page A4-5 "Significant pool damage"
Change 7.7×10^{-6} to 5.6×10^{-7} and delete ", or lower"

Page A4-5 "Support system availability"
Change 4×10^{-5} to 1.45×10^{-5} and delete ", or lower"
Page A4-6 "Recovery from loss of support system"

Change 8×10^{-7} to 3×10^{-7}
Change 4×10^{-6} to 1.45×10^{-6}

Thank you. These changes do not impact the remainder of the report, as written.

Also, editorial:
Page 19: last paragraph, 17x17 PWRs and 9x9 BWRs
Page 21: bullet 1, end of line 2, extra "could"

*6/23/99
Told Vonna to
fix these in her
version.*

B/173